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 10 x 10 inches. April 11, 1941. Fine. Framed.

Photograph signed and inscribed

Black, Hugo

“To Beryl H. Levy, with admiration
and good wishes — Hugo L Black
April, 11, 1941.”

JCFA237991  $1,250 PurchaseInquire

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=237991
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=237991
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/237991


The White House Years: Mandate for Change 1953 — 1956

[and] Waging Peace 1956 — 1961. [With:] At Ease: Stories I

Tell My Friends. 3 vols. Thick 8vo. New York: Doubleday,

1963; 1965 & 1967. First editions. Bound in full brown

morocco for the publisher Nelson Doubleday, Jr., in brown

morocco tipped slipcases.

The White House Years

Eisenhower, Dwight D.

The Publisher's Copy

PurchaseJCB306442 Inquire $3,750

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=306442
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=306442
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/250933/george-a-crofutt/crofutts-trans-continental-tourists-guide
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/306442


Illustrated with six color maps by Rafael Palacios and 

38 text maps, also includes six photographic illustrations

selected by Edward Steichen. New York: Doubleday,

1948. First edition, one of 1426 copies, Signed by

Eisenhower on the facsimile of the D-Day Order of the

Day. Brown buckram, t.e.g., rest of edges uncut, map

endpapers.  Fine in original glassine and printed slipcase

(very slightly worn).

Crusade in Europe

Eisenhower, Dwight D.

"You are about to embark upon the Great Crusade,
toward which we have striven these many months.
The eyes of the world are upon you."

JCB306625  $5,750 PurchaseInquire

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/306625
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=306625
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=306625
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/306625
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/306625


10 x 7 inches (Image). March 7, 1941. Fine. Framed.

Portrait photograph of Justice

Felix Frankfurter

Frankfurter, Felix

Signed and inscribed, "For Beryl Harold Levy, 
with every good wish from his fellow-worker in
the vineyard of understanding the judicial process.
Felix Frankfurter March 7, 1941."

PurchaseJCB237990 Inquire $2,500

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=237990
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=237990
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/237990


Variously signed Hubert, Hubert H. or in full, as Senator or Vice President.

With a Western Union telegram to Robert McNamara and 2 TLS from

Muriel Humphrey to Margaret McNamara. Washington, D.C: 1965-1974

Archive of 13 typed letters

signed to Robert McNamara

Humphrey, Hubert

JCB320129  $3,500 PurchaseInquire

Including a heartfelt letter on the death of Robert Kennedy.

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/320129
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=320129
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=320129


PurchaseInquire

Illustrated with photographs. x, 806 pp. 8vo. New York:

Holt, Rinehart and Winston, 1970. First edition. Bound in

full blue morocco, gilt dentelles, gilt spine. In leather

tipped slipcase of marbled boards. Very fine.

Johnson, Lady Bird
A White House Diary

Inscribed by author Lady Bird Johnson on the half-

title: "For Jane [Engelhard] with love and so many

happy memories Lady Bird May 14, 1972

$1,500JCB226355

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=226355
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=226355
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/226355
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/226355
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/226355


Johnson, Lyndon Baines

Typed Letter, signed (“Lyndon B. Johnson”) 

to W. Parkman Rankin. 1 p. typed on White House

stationery. 8vo. Washington, DC: The White House,

August 19, 1964. Fine with envelope, in quarter brown

morocco slipcase.

Typed Letter, signed "Lyndon B. Johnson”

PurchaseJCB247142 Inquire $1,250

LBJ writes as President to W. Parkman Rankin,

Executive Vice President of THIS WEEK magazine

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=247142
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=247142
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/247142
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/250933/george-a-crofutt/crofutts-trans-continental-tourists-guide


Family Portrait, signed by each family member. 

Gelatin silver print. 8 x 10 in. c. 1966 Some light creasing

and marginal soiling.

Family Portrait

Johnson, Lyndon Baines

Signed photograph taken during presidency

PurchaseJCB243993 Inquire $1,000

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=243993
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=243993
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/243993


Photograph Signed and Inscribed ("Jacqueline Kennedy")

7 1/2 by 9 1/2 inch color print, of President Kennedy in

red tie, inscribed by Mrs. Kennedy at lower left corner,

some fading of color to image. Matted and framed.

Photograph of JFK Signed and Inscribed 

Kennedy, Jacqueline

Heartfelt inscription, "For Cecil Stoughton, 
Whose talent and friendship meant so much to
President Kennedy and myself, Always devotedly,
Jacqueline Kennedy." 

PurchaseJCB250523 Inquire$2,500

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=250523
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=250523
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/319773/john-charles-fremont/report-of-the-exploring-expedition-to-the-rocky-mountains-in-the-year-1842-and-to-oregon-and-north
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/250523


Illustrated. Designed and Printed at the University Press,

Cambridge. 8vo. Cambridge, Mass: Privately Printed.

University Press, 1945. First edition, Second Issue.

Original burgundy cloth. Fine copy.

As We Remember Joe

Kennedy, John F.

Inscribed to Florida Senator George Smathers from
Bob Kennedy Christmas 1965

PurchaseJCB248079 Inquire $5,000

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=248079
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=248079
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/248079
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/248079
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/248079
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/250933/george-a-crofutt/crofutts-trans-continental-tourists-guide


PurchaseJCB260518 Inquire $35,000

Document signed "John Kennedy" as President, engraved

appointment of Robert S. McNamara as Secretary of

Defense. Engraved broadside document, accomplished in ink

calligraphy, signed by the President (“John Kennedy”) and

countersigned by the Secretary of State (“Dean Rusk“),

affixed with embossed paper seal of the United States. 22-1/4

x 18-1/2 in. Washington, D.C: January 21, 1961. Framed.

Kennedy, John F.

Document signed "John Kennedy" as

President, engraved appointment of Robert S.

McNamara as Secretary of Defense

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=260518
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=260518
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/260518


The first edition of John F. Kennedy’s first book,
inscribed to Arthur Krock: “To Mr. Krock. Who
Baptized, Christened, and was Best Man for this
book — with my sincere thanks, Jack Kennedy.”

252 pp. 8vo. New York: Wilfred Funk, Inc, 1940. First

edition. Publisher’s rose cloth. Spine faded, light wear to

spine ends.

Why England Slept

Kennedy, John F.

PurchaseJCB260820 Inquire $50,000

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=260820
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=260820
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/260820
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/219817/larry-clark/tulsa


PurchaseInquire

17 February 1961.  Six manuscript pages in blue ink signed

"Jackie", written on the recto and verso of two bifolium

sheets of gold embossed "The White house/Washington"

stationery. Each page 6 3/4 x 4 1/4 inches. Washington,

D.C: The White House, 17 February 1961. Letter fine with

usual folds, paper slightly browned as usual. Accompanied

by the original postmarked envelope addressed in

Mrs. Kennedy's hand.

Kennedy, Jacqueline
Autograph Letter, signed

Signed “Jackie”, written to Oleg Cassini 

$4,500JCB315769

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=315769
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=315769
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/315769


Typed Letter Signed ("Bob"), letter of thanks on his

last day as Attorney General to Francis Worthington.

1 p. on Attorney General stationery. 8vo (9 x 7

inches). Washington, DC: 2 September 1964. 

Light crease from prior folding.

Typed Letter Signed "Bob"

Kennedy, Robert F.

"On my last day as Attorney General, I want
to thank you for your excellent service to this
Department during my tenure …"

PurchaseJCB306279 Inquire $1,000

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=306279
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=306279
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/306279


PurchaseInquire

Illustrated. 224pp. 8vo. New York: W.W. Norton,

[January 20, 1969]. First Edition. This is one of a special

edition of three hundred copies for the family and friends of

the author. This is Robert McNamara's copy. Blue cloth.

Fine in very good unclipped dust jacket.

Kennedy, Robert F.

Thirteen Days

A Memoir of the Cuban Missile Crisis

$350JCB318680

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=318680
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=318680
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/318680
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/318680


Typed letter, signed ("Bob"), as Attorney General, to

Cyrus Vance, concerning his participation in an oral

history program on the Kennedy administration. 2pp.

Office of the Attorney General letterhead. Inked

stamps of the Office of the Secretary of Defense. 4to.

Washington, D.C: March 5, 1964.  

Kennedy, Robert F.

Typed Letter, Signed "Bob"

RFK as Attorney General, to Cyrus Vance,

concerning his participation in an oral history

program on the Kennedy administration

PurchaseJCB320217 Inquire$1,250

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=320217
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=320217
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/320217


1521; 1283 pp. 8vo. Boston: Little, Brown and

Company, [1979 & 1982]. First edition. Blue cloth.

Foxing to fore-edge, else near fine in near fine dust-

jacket, minor split at inner joint on first Volume.

Second fine.

Kissinger, Henry

White House Years & Years of

Upheaval

Both warmly inscribed to Robert McNamara. 

$4,500JCB260503 PurchaseInquire

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/260503
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/260503
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=260503
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=260503


PurchaseInquire

Illustrated throughout. np: [Privately Printed, 1969].

First Edition. Blue cloth. Fine.

Lawford, Patricia Kennedy

That Shining Hour

Inscribed, "June, 1969. For Bob (McNamara)

Whose loyalty, judgement and friendship helped

make Bobby's too short life a happier one.

Gratefully and with much love, Pat."

$1,500JCB318681

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=318681
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=318681
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/318681
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/318681


Illustrated. 8vo. New York: Simon and Schuster, [1989].

First edition. Blue cloth and boards. Fine in unclipped

dust jacket.

Reagan, Ronald

Speaking My Mind

Inscribed, "To Elena Alexander with best wishes.

Ronald Reagan. Dec. 21-1989."

PurchaseJCB313496 Inquire$1,200

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=313496
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=313496
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/313496
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/313496


Photographic Portrait of the President at his desk, signed in

ink below, as President, and inscribed "For Antonio C.

Gonzalez with my regards, Franklin D. Roosevelt". 9-3/4 x

8 inches (image size). Washington, D.C: Harris & Ewing,

Framed (14-1/2 x 12-1/2 inches overall).

Roosevelt, Franklin Delano

Photographic Portrait of the President

Fine, youthful portrait of FDR as President at a

desk heaped with correspondence, inscribed to

Antonio C. Gonzalez (1888-1965)

PurchaseJCB237447 Inquire$2,500

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=237447
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=237447
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/237447


United States Printing Office, 1937. First edition, one of 75

(but probably one of only 7 in this binding). Bound in full

light brown pigskin, with metallic plaque of the Seal of the

United States inset into the upper cover, now with a fine

patina, and silk endpapers. Fine. In quarter leather and

marbled boards pull off slipcase.

Addresses of the President of the United

States on the Occasion of His Visit to South

America, November & December 1936

Roosevelt, Franklin D.

PurchaseJCB238988 Inquire $20,000

First Edition, One of 75 copies

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=238988
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=238988
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/238988
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/238988


Typed letter signed ("Eleanor"), to Harry, concerning

her appointment as a delegate to the General Assembly

of the United Nations. One page, on stationery of 

Val-Kill Cottage, Hyde Park, Duchess Co., New York.

8vo. New York: July 17, 1948. Fine, in red morocco-

backed custom folding box. Blanche Wiesen Cook,

Eleanor Roosevelt, v. 1 (1992)

Roosevelt, Eleanor
Typed letter signed "Eleanor"

Written only a few years after FDR's death (1945)

PurchaseJCB247874 Inquire$1,250

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=247874
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=247874
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/247874


Roosevelt, Eleanor
This I Remember

Written shortly after leaving the White House.

Photographic frontispiece portrait by Yousef Karsh.

Illustrated with photographic plates. 8vo. New York:

Harper & Brothers, [1949]. Limited edition, no. 523 of

1000 on special paper. Blue cloth. Fine in glassine and

slipcase.

PurchaseJCB310904 Inquire$1,250

"The future belongs to those who believe in the

beauty of their dreams"

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/310904
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/310904
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=310904
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=310904


Typed letter signed as Governor of New York, to New

York City Mayor James J. Walker, summoning him to

answer charges made by the Seabury commission. with

the original telegram from Roosevelt to Walker bearing

the same message. 1p. 4to. Albany: August 5, 1932. State

of New York, Executive Chamber letterhead with

gold seal at head.

Roosevelt, Franklin Delano

Typed letter signed "Franklin D Roosevelt"

as Governor of New York

Roosevelt summons Jimmy Walker 

to answer corruption charges

PurchaseJCB313757 Inquire$3,750

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=313757
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=313757
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/313757


Starling, Edmund W.

Starling of the White House

Photographic frontispiece portrait. xvi, 334, [1] pp. 8vo.

New York: Simon and Schuster, 1946. 

First edition, second printing. Original red cloth. 

Very good (some toning of end-sheets).

Presentation copy, inscribed to Eleanor Roosevelt

The Story of the Man whose Secret Service

Detail Guarded Five Presidents from

Woodrow Wilson to Franklin D. Roosevelt

PurchaseJCB319669  Inquire $250

https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/319669
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/addToCart.php?record=319669
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/inquiry.php?record=319669
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/319669
https://www.jamescumminsbookseller.com/pages/books/319669


All items, as usual, are guaranteed as
described and are returnable within 10 days
for any reason. Libraries may apply for
deferred billing. All New York and New
Jersey residents must add the appropriate
sales tax. All items are subject to prior sale;
prices are subject to change.

699 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10065
+1 212 688 6441
info@jcbookseller.com
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